Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 63, No. 113

Friday, June 12, 1998

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Immigration and Naturalization Service and Executive Office for Immigration Review

8 CFR Parts 3 and 236

[INS No. 1855-97; AG Order No. 2152-98]

RIN 1115-AE88

Procedures for the Detention and Release of Criminal Aliens by the Immigration and Naturalization Service and for Custody Redeterminations by the Executive Office for Immigration Review

Correction

In rule document 98–13178 beginning on page 27441, in the issue of Tuesday, May 19, 1998, make the following corrections:

1. On page 27445, in the second column, in the fourth line from the

bottom, "bona fied" should read "bona fide".

2. On page 27445, in the third column, in the 17th line, "form" should read "from".
BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34-40047; File No. SR-NASD-98-08]

Self Regulatory Organizations; Notice of Filing of Proposed Rule Change and Amendment No. 1 by the National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc. Relating to Trade Reporting Rules

Correction

In notice document 98–14921 beginning on page 30791, in the issue of Friday, June 5, 1998, the docket number is corrected to read as set forth above.